
EUROPROFI 1 
(Type 540 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 540.DE.906.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  02/07



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+EUROPROFI+1+Spare


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.72.000.1           1 DEICHSEL ZUS.                  BRAS D‘ATTELAGE      DRAWBAR                  (1-8
    1    00  540.72.005.0           1 DEICHSEL RE.SZ.                BRAS D‘ATTELAGE      DRAWBAR                  -1045 / R
    1.01 00  540.72.005.1           1 DEICHSEL RE.                   BRAS D‘ATTELAGE      DRAWBAR                  +1046 / R
    2    00  540.72.004.0           1 DEICHSEL LI.SZ.                BRAS D‘ATTELAGE      DRAWBAR                  -1045 / L
    2.01 00  540.72.004.1           1 DEICHSEL LI.                   BRAS D‘ATTELAGE      DRAWBAR                  +1046 / L
    3    00  540.72.015.0           1 ZUGOESENHALTER SZ.             SUPPORT ANNEAU D‘AT. BRACKET                  -1045
    3.01 00  540.72.015.1           1 ZUGOESENHALTER                 SUPPORT ANNEAU D‘AT. BRACKET                  +1046
    4    00       101.529           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X1,5X50 DIN 933 VIS                  SCREW
    5    00       122.120           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M20X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
    6    00       166.809           1 SCHEIBE 54X36,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    7    00       166.404           4 SCHEIBE 20,50/30X1 ST12.03     RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       172.178           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X80   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   11    00       492.014           1 ZUGOESE D=40MM                 ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40
   15    00       492.015           1 ZUGOESE D=50MM                 ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40            #

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.41.001.0           1 MESSERBALKEN M.ZYLINDER        BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               (1-51 -1110
    0.02 00  540.41.035.0           1 MESSERBALKEN M. ZYLINDER       BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               (1-51 +1111
    1    00  540.41.002.0           1 MESSERBALKEN KPL.SZ.           BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               -1110
    1.01 00  540.41.036.0           1 MESSERBALKEN KPL.SZ.           BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               +1111
    2    00  141.41.014.0          31 RASTHEBEL                      LEVIER               LEVER                    -1110
    2.01 00  540.41.045.0          31 RASTHEBEL                      LEVIER               LEVER                    +1111
    3    00  540.41.004.0           2 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT                    -1110
    3.01 00  540.41.048.0           2 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT                    +1111
    4    00  540.41.006.0          28 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE
    5    00  540.41.025.0           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
    6    00       442.148           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER HUB 210  DOP CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER       (6,6.01
    6.01 00       442.131           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ BUETER           GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    7    00       435.514          31 DREHFEDER 5,6/D45  FEDERSTAHL  BARRE DE TORSION     SPRING                   -1110
    7.01 00       435.399          31 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING                   +1111
    8    00       173.164          62 SPANNSTIFT 8X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    8.01 00  540.41.029.0           1 SICHERUNGSBOLZEN               BOULON SECURITE      PIN
    9    00  141.41.012.0          31 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    9.01 00  540.41.049.0          31 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                      +1111
   10    00       157.014          62 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   11    00  141.43.040.1          31 VIERKANT                       GOUSSET              SQUARE
   12    00       162.417           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
   13    00       173.116          31 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   13.01 00  540.41.031.0           5 SICHERUNGSBOLZEN               BOULON SECURITE      PIN
   14    00  141.41.009.0          31 FUEHRUNG                       GUIDE                GUIDE                    -1160
   14.01 00  141.41.009.1          31 FUEHRUNG                       GUIDE                GUIDE                    +1161
   15    00       435.181          62 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   16    00       155.022           2 SICHERUNGSRING  25X1,2 DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                  -1110
   16.01 00       155.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2  DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                  +1111
   17    00       438.016           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   18    00       448.902           6 KLEMMBACKE  8-8                ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT
   19    00       104.749           3 ZYL.SCHRAUBE M6X35  DIN 912 8. VIS A TETE CYLNDR.   SOCKET H.CAP SCREW       -1110
   19.01 00       104.915           3 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M 6X25        VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESEHEAD BOLT          +1111
   20    00  141.41.015.0          31 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL
   21    00  540.41.019.0           2 QUERLEITUNG                    CONDUIT HYDR.        HYDR.PIPELINE            (21,41,42
   22    00       173.143           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
   23    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   24    00     448.1.271           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   25    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   26    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   27    00     448.1.101           4 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   28    00     447.2.207           4 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/ 650 MM      TUYAU NW6/ 650 MM    TUBE NW6/ 650 MM         (28,51
   29    00     447.2.206           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW 6 X 850   TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE           (29,51
   41    00       448.005           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   42    00       448.006           4 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   45    00       434.100          31 MESSER                         COUTEAUX             KNIFE                    #
   51    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   52    00  128.83.070.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   53    00       162.458           4 SCHEIBE  30,2/50X1 ZN  ST 30   RONDELLE             WASHER
   54    00       475.165           1 KABELBINDER 4,8X188            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0070



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.80.000.0           1 ANTRIEB VORNE                  ENTRAINEMENT (AVANT) DRIVE (FRONT)            (1-49
    1    00             -           0 --                             --                   --                       *130
    2    00       162.752           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             WASHER
    3    00       100.108           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X35 DIN 933 8,8 VIS                  SCREW
    4    00  540.80.030.0           1 WELLE ZUS.                     ARBRE                SHAFT                    (4,31
    5    00  540.80.037.0           1 KETTENRAD Z=12                 ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET
    6    00  540.80.032.0           1 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING
    7    00       400.879           1 RILLENKUGELL. 6309-2RS C3      ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING
    8    00       155.158           2 SICHERUNGSRING 100 DIN 472     SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    9    00       155.034           1 SICHERUNGSRING  45X1,75 DIN471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   10    00       162.614           1 SCHEIBE 60X45,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00       155.036           1 SICHERUNGSRING  50X2  DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   12    00  540.80.027.0           1 SPANNRAD ZUS.                  ROUE TENDEUR         SPROCKET, TENSION        (41-49
   16    00       166.404           2 SCHEIBE 20,50/30X1 ST12.03     RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00       162.508           4 SCHEIBE 30X20,5X1,5            RONDELLE             WASHER
   18    00       155.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2  DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   19    00  105.20.098.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   22    00       120.161           2 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   23    00       162.751           1 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 DIN 1542       RONDELLE             WASHER
   24    00       435.181           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   25    00       462.626           1 ROLLENKETTE 1 1/2“/62 GL.  EIN CHAINE               ROLLER CHAIN
   25.01 00       462.957           1 SCHLUSSGLIED GER.1 1/2“        MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   26    00       457.658           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER
   27    00       103.041           4 SK-SCHR. M8X16 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   28    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127
   31    00  540.80.007.0           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB                      648
   41    00  540.80.015.1           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
   42    00  540.80.018.0           1 SPANNRAD                       ROUE TENDEUR         SPROCKET, TENSION
   43    00  540.80.023.1           1 SPANNLASCHE                    ECLISSE              TIEPLATE
   44    00       400.271           2 RILLENKLAG. 6205 2RS  DIN 625  ROUL. A BILLES       BEARING DIN 625
   45    00       155.022           3 SICHERUNGSRING  25X1,2 DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   46    00       155.136           2 SICHERUNGSRING  52X2 DIN 472   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   47    00       417.437           1 VERSCHLUSSKAPPE VK 52X6,5      CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  SEALING-CAP
   48    00  540.80.028.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   49    00  236.70.033.0           1 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0120



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.81.000.0           1 ANTRIEB RE.ZUS.                ENTRAINEMENT         DRIVE                    (1-40
    1    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       *135
    2    00       523.047           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG EK64  /1  LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH
    3    00  540.81.006.0           1 FLANSCH SZ.                    BRIDE                FLANGE
    4    00       103.064           6 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    5    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
    6    00       462.152           2 ZWEIFACHROL.K. ASA 60/2  12 GL CHAIN A ROUL. DOUBLE DUPLEX ROLLER CHAIN      (6,6.01
    6.01 00       462.969           2 SCHLUSSGLIED GERADE ANSI 60 H  MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
    7    00  102.81.052.0           2 KETTENRAD Z-12                 ROUE Z-12            SPROCKET  Z-12
    8    00       150.126           2 PASSFEDER A  10X8X63  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
    9    00  540.81.010.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   10    00  540.81.011.0           2 BEILAGE                        CALE                 WASHER
   11    00       162.416          10 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   12    00       122.058           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   13    00  127.88.032.0           2 KETTENRAD Z-18                 ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET
   14    00       155.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   15    00       150.137           2 PASSFEDER A  12X8X63  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   16    00       462.172           1 Z-ROLLENKETTE ASA 60/2 18 GL.  CHAIN A ROUL. DOUBLE DUPLEX ROLLER CHAIN      (16,16.01
   16.01 00       462.969           1 SCHLUSSGLIED GERADE ANSI 60 H  MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   17    00  540.81.004.0           1 WELLE SZ.                      ARBRE                SHAFT
   18    00  540.81.018.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG VORNE              HABILLAGE            SHEETING
   19    00  540.81.019.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG MITTE              HABILLAGE            SHEETING
   20    00  540.81.020.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG HINTEN             HABILLAGE            SHEETING
   21    00  540.81.016.0           3 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
   22    00  540.81.013.0           3 LAGERHAELFTE                   MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   23    00  540.81.014.0           3 LAGERHAELFTE OBEN              MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   24    00       191.002           3 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   25    00       103.335           6 SK-SCHR. M 12X130 DIN 931-8.8  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   26    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   27    00       118.006          15 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12
   28    00  540.41.019.0           1 QUERLEITUNG                    CONDUIT HYDR.        HYDR.PIPELINE            (28,38,39
   29    00  540.81.022.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (29,38,39
   30    00     447.2.206           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW 6 X 850   TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE           (30,40
   31    00     447.2.213           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (31,40
   32    00     448.1.101           2 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   33    00       448.404           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   34    00     447.5.201           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/600      TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE           (34,40
   35    00  107.25.026.0           3 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   36    00       454.348           1 ROHRSCHELLE RSGU 12-15         COLLIER POUR TUBES   CLAMP
   37    00       118.111           1 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
   38    00       448.005           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   39    00       448.006           4 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   40    00       415.579           5 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0127



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.80.161.0           1 GETRIEBE                       VARIATEUR            GEARBOX                  (10-240
   10    00  540.80.163.0           1 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING
   20    00  540.80.164.0           1 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
   30    00  540.80.168.0           1 KEGELRITZELWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT
   40    00  540.80.169.0           1 KEGELRAD                       ENGRENAGE CONIQUE    BEVEL GEAR
   50    00  540.80.165.0           1 PROFILWELLE                    ARBRE PROFILE        PROFILE SHAFT
   60    00  540.80.167.0           1 WELLENMUTTER                   ECROU                NUT
  100    00       404.510           2 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30210 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  105    00       404.559           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  110    00       404.589           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER               ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  120    00       166.634           3 STUETZSCHEIBE 80X100X3,5       RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
  130    00       155.154           2 SICHERUNGSRING 90X3 DIN 472    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  140    00       155.158           3 SICHERUNGSRING 100 DIN 472     SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  150    00       6010986           2 PASSCHEIBE 70X90X0.5           BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  160    00       166.570           2 PASS-SCHEIBE 70/90X0,3 DIN 988 RONDELLE             WASHER
  170    00       166.569           4 PASSCHEIBE 70X90X0,1           BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  180    00       166.671           1 PASSCHEIBE 80X100X0,5          BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  190    00       166.574           1 PASS-SCHEIBE 80/100X0,3DIN 988 RONDELLE             WASHER
  200    00       166.573           2 PASSCHEIBE 80X100X0,1          BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  205    00       166.672           2 PASSCHEIBE 80X100X1,0          BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  210    00       415.195           1 WELLENDICHTRING 65X100X10      BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
  215    00       415.235           2 WELLENDICHTRING 50X90X10 BA    BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
  220    00       103.044          12 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
  230    00       165.310          12 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127
  240    00       107.073           3 VERSCHL-SCHR. M18X1,5 DIN 906  VIS M18X1,5          SCREW M18X1,5

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0133



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.21.000.0           1 DOSIERRUECKWAND ZUS.           -                    -                        (1-93
    0.02 00  540.21.002.0           1 DOSIERRUECKWAND VORM.          -                    -                        (8-10
    0.03 00  540.21.010.0           1 KLAPPE ZUS.                    TRAPPE               FLAP                     (1-7
    1    00  540.21.015.0           1 KLAPPE                         TRAPPE               FLAP
    2    00  540.21.012.0           1 BLECH                          TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW
    3    00  540.21.011.0           1 ABDECKBLECH                    TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
    4    00       100.024           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 6X20 DIN 933 8,8 VIS                  SCREW
    5    00       162.502           2 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER
    6    00       122.054           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980   ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
    7    00       118.111          20 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
    8    00  540.21.004.0           1 DOSIERRUECKWAND                -                    -
    9    00  540.21.003.0           1 HECKBLECH                      TOLE                 REAR PLATE
   10    00       118.111          22 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
   11    00       122.058           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   12    00       442.139           2 HYDR. ZYLINDER DOPPELTW.       LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   13    00  451.10.069.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   14    00       162.604          12 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   15    00       172.119           8 SPANNSTIFT  5X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   16    00  121.83.025.0           2 DISTANZHUELSE                  DOUILLE D´ECARTEMENT SPACER
   17    00     447.2.205           2 SCHLAUCH 1500MM                TUYAU                HOSE                     (24
   18    00     447.2.202           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6 L=1200       TUYAU L=1200         TUBE L=1200              (24
   19    00  540.25.024.0           2 QUERLEITUNG                    CONDUIT              OVERFLOW PIPE            (19,75,76
   20    00       459.101           8 KABELTUELLE 24X17X11X10        PASSE-FIL 24X17X11X1 GROMMET 24X17X11X10
   21    00       448.021           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   22    00       448.098           2 REDUZIERSTUTZEN M14X1,5        REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   23    00       448.071           2 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG GER.     RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   24    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   25    00       448.001           4 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   26    00       448.002           4 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861    FILIERE              RING
   28    00  540.24.106.0           1 SEITENBLECH HI.LI.             TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               L
   29    00  540.24.107.0           1 SEITENBLECH HI.RE.             TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               R
   30    00  540.24.103.0           2 FORMROHR                       TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT
   31    00  540.24.114.0           1 WINKEL LI.                     CORNIERE             ANGLE                    L
   32    00  540.24.115.0           1 WINKEL RE.                     CORNIERE             ANGLE                    R
   33    00  540.24.086.0           1 BUEGEL HI.SZ.                  ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   34    00       499.084           1 ABDECKPLANE 1215X2170  RAL 102 BACHE RECOUVREMENT   COVER PLANE
   35    00  540.24.085.0           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   36    00  540.24.116.0           1 STREIFEN                       BANDE                STRIP
   37    00  540.24.113.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   38    00   430.128.002          20 SEIL MIT 2 OESEN, 8X 4420      CABLE METALLIQUE     CABLE
   39    00  540.24.055.0           1 EINSTIEGSKLAPPE KPL.           MARCHEPIED           FOLDING STEP             (81-90
   40    00  540.24.080.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   41    00  540.24.061.0           1 BLECHPROFIL VORNE              TOLE                 REAR PLATE
   42    00  540.24.072.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   43    00  540.24.101.0           2 TRAEGER                        SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
   44    00  540.24.102.0           2 BLECHPROFIL HINTEN             TOLE                 REAR PLATE
   45    00       435.329           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   46    00  540.24.100.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   47    00       100.087           2 SK-SCHR.    M12X35 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   48    00  540.23.014.0           2 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
   49    00  540.24.104.0           1 WINKEL OBEN LI.                CORNIERE             ANGLE                    L
   50    00  540.24.105.0           1 WINKEL OBEN RE.                CORNIERE             ANGLE                    R
   51    00  540.24.108.0           1 SEITENBLECH LI.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               L
   52    00  540.24.109.0           1 SEITENBLECH RE.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               R
   53    00  102.23.117.0           1 KONSOLE I                      CONSOLE              BRACKET
   54    00  102.23.118.0           1 KONSOLE II                     CONSOLE              BRACKET
   56    00  540.24.122.0           1 KONSOLE LI.SZ.                 CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   57    00  540.24.125.0           1 KONSOLE RE.SZ.                 CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   58    00       435.398           2 ZUGFEDER D 4,0/20,0X288  CHROM RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   59    00       103.064          10 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
   60    00       122.107          32 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   61    00       103.065           8 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   62    00       103.305           6 SK-SCHR. M10X70 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS M10X70 DIN 931   SCREW M10X70 DIN 931
   63    00       162.404          16 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   64    00       438.052           6 KLAPPVORSTECKER 9,5 MM ZN  M.  GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   65    00       475.161           4 KABELBINDER 2,5X98             ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   66    00  540.24.126.1           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   67    00       162.407           6 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   68    00       103.041           3 SK-SCHR. M8X16 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   69    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   70    00       459.001           2 SELASTIK-PUFFER                BUTOIR ELASTIQUE     BUFFER STOP
   71    00       448.783           2 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE  6  DIN 72 COLLIER              CLIP
   72    00       179.058           1 BLINDNIETE 5X10,3              FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET
   73    00       448.100           1 RUECKSTROMDROSSEL  AG  M14X1,5 REDUCTEUR DE REFLUX  REDUCING VALVE
   74    00       448.904           2 DOPPELSCHELLE 112/112 PP DP    COLLIER              CLAMP
   75    00       448.001           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0155



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.23.000.1           1 AUFBAUOBERTEIL ZUS.            PARTIE SUPER.DE RID. SUPERSTRUCTURE TOP       (1-65
    1    00  540.23.050.0           1 KLAPPWAND VO SZ                CONSOLE              CONSOLE
    2    00  540.23.030.0           1 KLAPPE SZ.                     TRAPPE               FLAP
    3    00  540.23.055.0           1 KONSOLE I                      CONSOLE              BRACKET                  -1160
    3.01 00  102.23.117.0           1 KONSOLE I                      CONSOLE              BRACKET                  +1161
    4    00  540.23.056.0           1 KONSOLE II                     CONSOLE              BRACKET                  -1160
    4.01 00  102.23.118.0           1 KONSOLE II                     CONSOLE              BRACKET                  +1161
    5    00  540.23.040.0           2 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
    6    00  540.23.048.0           1 FUEHRUNG LI ZUS                GUIDE                GUIDE                    (51-55
    7    00  540.23.049.0           1 FUEHRUNG RE ZUS                GUIDE                GUIDE                    (61-65
    8    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
    9    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   10    00       162.421           2 SCHEIBE 14,5X2                 RONDELLE 14,5X2      WASHER 14,5X2
   11    00       175.254           2 SPLINT 4X32 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE 4X32 COTTERPIN 4X32
   12    00       438.052           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 9,5 MM ZN  M.  GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   14    00  540.23.014.0          12 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
   15    00  540.23.005.0           1 WINKEL VORNE LI.               CORNIERE             ANGLE
   16    00  540.23.006.0           1 WINKEL VORNE RE.               CORNIERE             ANGLE
   17    00  540.23.007.0           1 WINKEL MI.LI.                  CORNIERE             ANGLE
   18    00  540.23.008.0           1 WINKEL MI.RE.                  CORNIERE             ANGLE
   24    00  540.23.028.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   25    00  450.43.078.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   26    00       172.964           4 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   29    00  102.23.120.0          14 SCHARNIER ZUS.                 CHARNIERE            HINGE
   30    00       103.107           2 SK-SCHR. M 14X30 DIN 933-8.8   VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   31    00       122.109           2 SI-MUTTER M14 DIN 980-8        ECROU M14 DIN 980-8  NUT M14 DIN 980-8
   32    00       108.953          48 SCHRAUBE M.INNENSECHS.M8X20    VIS                  SCREW
   33    00       122.106          48 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   34    00       162.407          48 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   35    00       103.064          54 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
   36    00       122.107          84 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   37    00       103.307           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X80 DIN931-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
   38    00       103.305          26 SK-SCHR. M10X70 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS M10X70 DIN 931   SCREW M10X70 DIN 931
   39    00       162.404          21 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   41    00  540.23.060.0           1 FUEHRUNGSROHR SZ               TUYAU PILOTE         BRACKET
   46    00  540.23.015.0           1 SEITENBLECH VO.LI.             TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE
   47    00  540.23.016.0           1 SEITENBLECH VO.RE.             TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE
   48    00  540.23.017.0           1 SEITENBLECH MITTE LI.          TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE
   49    00  540.23.018.0           1 SEITENBLECH MITTE RE.          TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE
   51    00  540.23.043.0           1 FUEHRUNG LI SZ                 GUIDE GAUCHE         GUIDE LEFT
   52    00  540.23.045.0           1 BOLZEN SZ                      AXE                  PIN
   53    00       435.138           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   54    00       162.756           1 SCHEIBE 38X17X3                RONDELLE             WASHER
   55    00       173.143           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
   61    00  540.23.041.0           1 FUEHRUNG RE SZ                 GUIDE DROITE         GUIDE RIGHT
   62    00  540.23.045.0           1 BOLZEN SZ                      AXE                  PIN
   63    00       435.138           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   64    00       162.756           1 SCHEIBE 38X17X3                RONDELLE             WASHER
   65    00       173.143           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0170



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   89    00       488.202           1 EINFADENLAMPE 12V/21W          LAMPE MONOFILAMENT   LAMP
   90    00   470.070.001           1 LEUCHTSCHEIBE                  VOYANT LUMINEUX      LIGTHING PLATE

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0180



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+EUROPROFI+1+Spare


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       510.065           1 STIRNRAD-WINKELGETRIEBE        RENVOI D‘ANGLE       GEAR                     (10-340
   10    00   510.065.001           1 GEHAEUSEOBERTEIL               PARTIE SUP.DE CARTER UPPER COVER
   20    00   510.065.002           1 GEHAEUSEUNTERTEIL              FOND BAS BOITE       HOUSING BOTTOM
   30    00   510.065.003           1 KEGELRITZELWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT
   40    00   510.065.004           1 KEGELRAD                       ENGRENAGE CONIQUE    BEVEL GEAR
   50    00       510.010           1 RITZELWELLE Z=11               ARBRE A PIGNON       PINION SHAFT
   60    00       510.011           1 STIRNRAD Z=47                  ENGRENAGE            GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
   70    00       510.012           1 HOHLWELLE                      ARBRE CREUX          SHAFT
   90    00       415.458           1 O-RING 82X3 DIN 3770           JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
  100    00       400.222           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6207 DIN625   ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
  110    00       400.137           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6012   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
  120    00       400.905           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6008 C3       ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
  130    00       404.508           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30208 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
  140    00       155.145           1 SICHERUNGSRING 68X2,5 DIN 472  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  150    00       150.701           1 PASSFEDER B 20X10X8 DIN 6885   CLAVETTE             KEY
  160    00       150.702           1 PASSFEDER B 45X18X11           CLAVETTE             KEY
  170    00       155.156           1 SICHERUNGSRING 95X3,0 DIN472   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  180    00       166.653           2 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING
  190    00       415.189           1 WELLENDICHTRING 60X95X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL 60X95X10
  210    00       166.603           1 PASSCHEIBE 72X56X0,5           BAGUE 72X56X0,5      RING 72X56X0,5
  220    00       166.562           1 PASSCHEIBE 72X56X0,3 DIN 988   BAGUE 72X56X0,3      RING 72X56X
  230    00       166.561           1 PASSCHEIBE 72X56X0,1 DIN 988   BAGUE 72X56X0,1      RING 72X56X0,1
  240    00       104.066           1 ZYL.SCHR.M10X35 DIN 912 8.8    VIS M10X35           SCREW M10X35
  250    00       165.057           1 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 10    RONDELLE 10          WASHER 10
  260    00       172.196           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X36  DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 10X36
  270    00       107.072           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE M16X1,5      VIS M16X1,5          PLUG M16X1,5
  280    00       155.147           1 SICHERUNGSRING 72X2,5 DIN472   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  290    00       155.827           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X2,5 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
  300    00       417.487           1 VERSCHLUSSKAPPE DA72X9         CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  SEALING-CAP
  310    00       166.650           1 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING
  320    00       166.558           1 SCHEIBE 68X55X0,3 DIN 988      RONDELLE             WASHER
  330    00       166.557           1 PASSCHEIBE 68X55X0,10 DIN 988  BAGUE 68X55X0,10     RING 68X55X0,10
  340    00       166.643           1 PASSCHEIBE                     BAGUE                RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0225



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.31.200.0           2 KOTFLUEGEL BREITE=230MM        AILE A DEVANT        WINF FRONT               (1-10
    1    00  540.31.202.0           2 SCHUTZBLECH SCHW.ZUS.          TOLE DE PROTECTION   COVER, DIVIDER POINT
    2    00       459.885           4 GUMMIPLATTE 6X290X540  QUALITA PLAQUE DE CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER PLATE
    3    00  540.31.207.0           4 FLACHEISEN                     FER-PLAT             PLATE
    4    00  153.06.015.0           8 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    6    00       122.107          32 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    7    00  540.31.208.0           4 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    8    00       162.404           4 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
    9    00       103.065          32 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   10    00       118.015           8 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 7500       VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0260



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   69    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   70    00   454.364.015           2 GER. DURCHG. VERSCHR.          RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   71    00   454.364.007           2 WINKEL-EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.      RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   72    00       454.382           1 DOPPELKUPPLUNGSKOPF            DOUB. EMBRAYAGE      COUPLING

       1 FU: (1-7,11,13-35,38-70
       1 FU: (1-7,11,13-35,38-70
       1 FU: (1-7,11,13-35,38-70

       2 FU1: (8-10,12,13,24,25,29,30,36,37,47
       2 FU1: (8-10,12,13,24,25,29,30,36,37,47
       2 FU1: (8-10,12,13,24,25,29,30,36,37,47

       3 FU2: (5.01,9.01,10.01,12,13,24,25,29,30,36,37,47,71
       3 FU2: (5.01,9.01,10.01,12,13,24,25,29,30,36,37,47,71
       3 FU2: (5.01,9.01,10.01,12,13,24,25,29,30,36,37,47,71

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0281



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.56.000.0           1 ELEKTRO-HYDRAULIK              ELECTRIQUE-HYDRAUL.  ELECTRIC-HYDRAUL.        -1160 (1-23
    0.02 00  540.56.000.1           1 ELEKTRO-HYDRAULIK              ELECTRIQUE-HYDRAUL.  ELECTRIC-HYDRAUL.        +1161 (1-25
    0.03 00  540.53.000.0           1 VERLAENGERUNGSKABEL            CABLE                CABLE                    +1161 (31-37
    1    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       *325
    2    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       *335
    3    00  540.54.025.0           1 VERKLEIDUNGSBLECH SCHW.ZUS.    TOLE DE COFFRAGE     COVER PLATE
    4    00  103.56.006.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    5    00       103.303           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X60 DIN 931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
    6    00       122.107           6 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    7    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       *335
    8    00       495.400           1 AZB „FUNKTIONSSCHAUBILD“  305X ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    9    00  102.01.083.0           1 HALTERUNG                      RETAINER             FIXATION
   10    00       487.332           1 GRENZTASTER XCK-S 102          PALPEUR              SENSOR
   11    00       487.240           2 KABELVERSCHRAUB.STP-R13,5      VISSAGE DE CABLE     CABLE CROSS
   12    00       104.563           4 ZYL.SCHRAUBE M 6X25 DIN 84     VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   13    00       122.104           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   14    00       103.043           2 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   15    00       103.011          20 SK-SCHRAUBE M 5X45 DIN933-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
   16    00       120.156          24 SK-MUTTER M 5 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   17    00       162.157          12 SCHEIBE A 6,4 DIN 125          RONDELLE             WASHER
   18    00       475.163          20 KABELBINDER 3,6X142            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   19    00       475.170           2 KABELBINDER PLT 4  I  3,7X 371 ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   20    00       487.356           1 POSITIONSSCHALTER              INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   21    00       165.307          24 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   22    00  540.56.006.0           1 STOESSEL                       POUSSOIR L           TAPPET L
   23    00       175.230           1 SPLINT 2X20                    GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   24    00  540.54.052.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   25    00       104.545           4 ZYL-SCHR. M5X16 DIN 84-4.8     VIS M5X16            BOLT M5X16
   26    00       448.701           1 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   27    00       118.111           1 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
   31    00       477.017           1 OELFLEX-NUMMERNKABEL  25X1,5   CABLE                CABLE                    +1161
   32    00       474.512           1 STIFTEINSATZ 24 POP+PE         PRISE MALE           MALE INSERT              +1161
   33    00       474.524           1 TUELLENGEHAEUSE                CARTER               CASING                   +1161
   34    00       474.672           2 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG             VISSAGE DU CABLE     CABLE CROSS              +1161
   35    00       474.502           1 BUCHSENEINSATZ                 PRISE FERMELLE       FEMALL INSERT            +1161
   36    00       474.523           1 SOCKELGEHAEUSE                 BOITIER              HOUSING                  +1161
   37    00       474.525           1 BLINDSTOPFEN                   BOUCHON              FITTING                  +1161

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0315



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   92    00       487.355           2 DRUCKSCHALTER 12V  (GELB) BEST MANOSTAT             SWITCH
   93    00  540.54.018.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
   94    00       475.134           8 FLACHSTECKHUELSE               COSSE POUR FICHE PL. SOCKET
   95    00       475.011           4 STECKVERTEILER                 CONNECTEUR TRIPLE    DISTRIBUTER
   96    00       478.010           0 LITZENDRAHT SW 1,5             CABLE TORSADE SW 1,5 STRAND OF WIRE SW1,5
  101    00       477.002           0 KABEL YMM  2 X 2,5  SCHWARZ    CABLE                CABLE
  102    00       474.011           1 STECKDOSE 4-POLIG              PRISE DE COURANT     SOCKET
  103    00       475.103           4 ENDHUELSE H2,5  BEST.NR. 3730. DOUILLE              SLEEVE
  104    00       475.380           0 KABELMAKIERER „+“  (1 VERPACKU DESIGNATION          DESIGNATION
  105    00       475.381           0 KABELMAKIERER „-“  (1 VERPACKU DESIGNATION          DESIGNATION
  110    00       474.107           1 STECKER 4-POLIG                FICHE                PIN
  121    00       477.023           0 NUMMERNKABEL-OELFLEX  16X1,5   CABLE                CABLE
  122    00       474.502           1 BUCHSENEINSATZ                 PRISE FERMELLE       FEMALL INSERT
  123    00       474.523           1 SOCKELGEHAEUSE                 BOITIER              HOUSING
  124    00       474.525           1 BLINDSTOPFEN                   BOUCHON              FITTING
  125    00       474.676           1 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG             VISSAGE DU CABLE     CABLE CROSS

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0330



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.56.015.0           1 STEUERPULT ZUS.                PUPITRE DE COMMANDE  CONTROL                  (1-27
    1    00  540.56.010.0           1 STEUERPULT SZ.                 PUPITRE DE COMMANDE  CONTROL
    2    00  540.56.012.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    3    00       116.025           4 BLECHSCHRAUBE 4,2X16 DIN 7971  VIS A TOLE           SHEET METAL SCREW
    4    00  107.54.013.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    5    00  107.54.024.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    6    00       108.953           2 SCHRAUBE M.INNENSECHS.M8X20    VIS                  SCREW
    7    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
    8    00       487.258           1 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG STP 29      VISSAGE DU CABLE     CABLE CROSS
    9    00       487.248           1 GEGENMUTTER GMP 29             CONTRE-ECROU         COUNTER-NUT
   10    00  540.56.014.0           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL               CABLE DE DISTRIB.    CABLE
   10.01 00  540.57.000.0           1 KABEL LANG                     CABLE                CABLE                    # L=8,6M
   11    00       474.116           3 SIGNALLAMPE MIT DIFFUSOR  ROT  SUPPORT DE LAMPE     LAMP CARRIER
   12    00       488.067           3 LAMPE 3W 12V  BEST.NR.099 BA 9 LAMPE                LAMP
   13    00       487.344           5 TAST-TAST-SCHALTER MIT  MITTEL INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   14    00       487.343           3 RAST-TAST-SCHALTER MIT  MITTEL INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   15    00       487.351           1 DRUCKSCHALTER                  MANOSTAT             SWITCH
   16    00  540.56.013.0           1 STEUERKARTE KPL.               CARTE DE REGLAGE     CONTROL CARD
   17    00       495.394           1 AZB „STEUERPULT“ 274X136  WERK ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   18    00       475.134          43 FLACHSTECKHUELSE               COSSE POUR FICHE PL. SOCKET
   19    00       475.011          25 STECKVERTEILER                 CONNECTEUR TRIPLE    DISTRIBUTER
   20    00       475.004           2 FLACHSTECKHUELSE 1,5-2,5       COSSE POUR FICHE PL. SOCKET
   21    00       475.102           6 ENDHUELSE                      DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   22    00       475.106           1 LEITUNGSVERBINDER 4 POLIG      CONNECTEUR DE CON.   CABLE CONNECTOR
   23    00       478.006           0 LITZENDRAHT BLAU  1,5          CABLE TORSADE        STRAND OF WIRE
   24    00       478.009           0 LITZENDRAHT BRAUN 1,5          CABLE TORSADE        STRAND OF WIRE
   25    00       478.010           0 LITZENDRAHT SW 1,5             CABLE TORSADE SW 1,5 STRAND OF WIRE SW1,5
   26    00       497.527           1 PAE - FLACHSACK  400 X 500 X 0 GAINE                WRAPPING
   27    00       104.532           2 ZYLINDERSCHR. M 4X16 DIN84-4.8 VIS CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESEHEAD BOLT

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0345



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       445.268           1 ANSCHLUSSPLATTE                PLAQUE DE CONN.      CONECTION PLATE          (1-13
    1    00   445.268.001           1 VENTILKOERPER KPL.             CORPS DE RESSORT     VALVE BODY
    2    00   445.259.001           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    3    00   445.268.002           1 KOLBEN KPL.                    PISTON               PISTON
    4    00   445.268.003           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    5    00   445.268.004           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
    6    00   445.268.005           1 VERSCHLUSSCHRAUBE              VIS DE FERMETURE     PLUG, DRAIN
    7    00   445.268.006           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    8    00   445.268.007           1 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
    9    00   445.268.008           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   10    00   445.268.009           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
   11    00       107.003           1 VERSCHL-SCHR. M14X1,5 DIN  908 BOUCHON FILETE       SCREW PLUG
   12    00       167.409           1 SCHEIBE 14X1.5                 RONDELLE             WASHER
   13    00   445.268.010           1 DICHTPLATTE                    JOINT PLAT           GASKET

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0352



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       445.175           3 STEUERBLOCK                    BOITE DE CONTROLE    CONTROL BOX              (1-4
    1    00   445.175.001           3 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING
    2    00   445.177.002           6 VENTILSYSTEM, KOMPLETT         SOUPAGE              VALVE
    3    00     448.1.041           6 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
    4    00   445.175.003           6 O-RING 9X2 NBR80               JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0360



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.345/836           1 GELENKWELLE WWZ2480-SD25-1210  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    45        176350           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    45        176043           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        175700           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        180237           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        341579           1 AUFSTECKGABEL MIT SCHIEBESTIFT MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45        339107           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN CPL.
   13    45        178119           6 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE              VIS A SIX PANS       HEXAGON BOLT
   14    45        178115           6 FEDERRING                      RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   15    45        358478           1 FLANSCHGABEL                   MACHOIRE A BRIDE     FLANGE YOKE
   16    45        196178           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     *397
   21    45        342221           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           3 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        365545           4 RONDE                          RONDELLE             PLATE
   24    45        365722           1 DOPPELGABEL MIT SCHMIERNIPPEL  MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE
   25    45        020672           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    45        341586           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   27    45        020617           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X80 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    45        095758           1 PROFILROHR,BESCHICHTET         TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   29    45        049689           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   30    45        341587           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   31    45        312410           1 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   51    45        172717           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305           8 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        172715           1 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        160012           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP3
   55    45        087276           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   56    45        382078           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   57    45        365365           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP5
   58    45        044321           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   59    45        382078           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0540/BT 0389



 NUMMERNVERZEICHNIS                      INDICE NUMERICO DEI RICAMI              LISTE NUMERIQUE                         NUMERICAL INDEX       0540/02

 TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN            TN                  BT    PN
======================================================================================================================================================
 00       120.159   0385   29            00       122.107   0050   20            00       155.034   0126   77            00       162.407   0400   29
 00       120.160   0060   47            00       122.107   0090   24            00       155.034   0175   17            00       162.407   0400   69
 00       120.160   0090   15            00       122.107   0140   23            00       155.034   0177   16            00       162.407   0400   84
 00       120.160   0175   53            00       122.107   0155   60            00       155.034   0177   43            00       162.408   0080   46
 00       120.160   0280   69            00       122.107   0160   15            00       155.036   0040    7            00       162.409   0040   22
 00       120.160   0281   69            00       122.107   0165   60            00       155.036   0120   11            00       162.409   0230   12
 00       120.160   0290   16            00       122.107   0170   36            00       155.036   0121   11            00       162.409   0230   31
 00       120.160   0327    9            00       122.107   0175   55            00       155.036   0122   60            00       162.410   0140   33
 00       120.161   0120   22            00       122.107   0260    6            00       155.046   0060   20            00       162.412   0190   53
 00       120.161   0290    5            00       122.107   0270   33            00       155.136   0120   46            00       162.414   0327   16
 00       120.162   0121   22            00       122.107   0275   22            00       155.136   0121   46            00       162.416   0080   22
 00       120.162   0122   22            00       122.107   0275   32            00       155.136   0122   46            00       162.416   0090   21
 00       120.162   0125   22            00       122.107   0280   51            00       155.136   0125   56            00       162.416   0127   11
 00       120.162   0126   22            00       122.107   0281   51            00       155.136   0126   56            00       162.416   0140   31
 00       120.313   0030    3            00       122.107   0300    7            00       155.137   0110   54            00       162.416   0270    8
 00       120.347   0110   42            00       122.107   0305    5            00       155.145   0225  140            00       162.416   0275    8
 00       120.397   0155   91            00       122.107   0310    6            00       155.147   0225  280            00       162.417   0070   12
 00       121.469   0235    2            00       122.107   0315    6            00       155.150   0177   18            00       162.417   0230   12
 00       121.469   0240    2            00       122.107   0320   38            00       155.152   0130  130            00       162.421   0170   10
 00       122.013   0010    5            00       122.107   0325   35            00       155.152   0131  130            00       162.422   0100   16
 00       122.054   0155    6            00       122.108   0127   26            00       155.152   0132  130            00       162.422   0155   88
 00       122.054   0165   96            00       122.108   0230    7            00       155.154   0131  140            00       162.422   0165   88
 00       122.056   0060   37            00       122.108   0280   58            00       155.154   0133  130            00       162.422   0175   74
 00       122.056   0110   16            00       122.108   0281   58            00       155.154   0135   18            00       162.422   0275    9
 00       122.056   0110   19            00       122.109   0170   31            00       155.156   0220    4            00       162.427   0165   55
 00       122.057   0110   32            00       122.110   0175   28            00       155.156   0225  170            00       162.458   0070   53
 00       122.057   0190   12            00       122.110   0230   11            00       155.158   0120    8            00       162.458   0160    6
 00       122.058   0060   41            00       122.110   0230   32            00       155.158   0121    8            00       162.502   0155    5
 00       122.058   0127   12            00       122.110   0270    7            00       155.158   0125   13            00       162.502   0155   78
 00       122.058   0140   20            00       122.112   0230   11            00       155.158   0133  140            00       162.502   0165   95
 00       122.058   0155   11            00       122.120   0020    5            00       155.166   0060   18            00       162.506   0175   27
 00       122.058   0160   11            00       122.138   0040   21            00       155.499   0060   19            00       162.508   0120   17
 00       122.058   0165   11            00       122.255   0250   36            00       155.500   0122   62            00       162.508   0121   17
 00       122.058   0175   47            00       122.256   0230   15            00       155.500   0126   82            00       162.508   0122   17
 00       122.058   0190   47            00       122.256   0250   44            00       155.827   0225  290            00       162.508   0125   15
 00       122.059   0060   33            00       127.003   0235    5            00       156.201   0110   10            00       162.508   0126   15
 00       122.059   0090   10            00       127.003   0240    5            00       156.501   0122   57            00       162.508   0175   35
 00       122.059   0122    6            00       127.111   0050   22            00       156.501   0126   79            00       162.513   0040    5
 00       122.059   0126    6            00       150.122   0110   62            00       157.010   0175   83            00       162.520   0110   70
 00       122.060   0060   25            00       150.123   0177   19            00       157.014   0070   10            00       162.604   0155   14
 00       122.103   0180   17            00       150.126   0127    8            00       157.014   0100   17            00       162.606   0230   16
 00       122.103   0280   46            00       150.134   0190   48            00       157.018   0160   12            00       162.607   0040   11
 00       122.103   0281   46            00       150.137   0127   15            00       157.018   0165   12            00       162.608   0040   13
 00       122.104   0050   34            00       150.140   0190   56            00       162.157   0310   17            00       162.609   0135   20
 00       122.104   0160   66            00       150.147   0175   19            00       162.157   0315   17            00       162.609   0177   15
 00       122.104   0180   33            00       150.536   0135   21            00       162.157   0327   20            00       162.611   0080   14
 00       122.104   0180   47            00       150.701   0220   11            00       162.203   0327   23            00       162.614   0120   10
 00       122.104   0210   10            00       150.701   0225  150            00       162.203   0330   26            00       162.614   0121   10
 00       122.104   0310   13            00       150.702   0220    8            00       162.203   0335   29            00       162.614   0122   66
 00       122.104   0315   13            00       150.702   0225  160            00       162.223   0180   19            00       162.614   0175   18
 00       122.106   0050   28            00       155.010   0110   71            00       162.329   0060   39            00       162.615   0160    9
 00       122.106   0050   44            00       155.014   0125   36            00       162.402   0050   25            00       162.615   0165    9
 00       122.106   0080   18            00       155.014   0126   36            00       162.402   0125   48            00       162.617   0125   37
 00       122.106   0125   47            00       155.014   0290    8            00       162.402   0126   48            00       162.617   0126   37
 00       122.106   0126   47            00       155.018   0070   16            00       162.403   0290    3            00       162.621   0175   36
 00       122.106   0128   18            00       155.018   0120   18            00       162.404   0050   19            00       162.642   0090    9
 00       122.106   0140   26            00       155.018   0121   18            00       162.404   0155   63            00       162.701   0110   39
 00       122.106   0155   69            00       155.018   0122   18            00       162.404   0165   63            00       162.703   0040    9
 00       122.106   0155   86            00       155.018   0125   17            00       162.404   0170   39            00       162.751   0120   23
 00       122.106   0160   71            00       155.018   0126   17            00       162.404   0260    8            00       162.752   0060   44
 00       122.106   0165   69            00       155.022   0070   16            00       162.404   0270   34            00       162.752   0120    2
 00       122.106   0165   86            00       155.022   0120   45            00       162.404   0275   33            00       162.752   0121    2
 00       122.106   0170   33            00       155.022   0121   45            00       162.405   0160   65            00       162.752   0122    2
 00       122.106   0175   57            00       155.022   0122   45            00       162.405   0180   35            00       162.752   0125    2
 00       122.106   0175   77            00       155.022   0125   55            00       162.407   0050   29            00       162.752   0126    2
 00       122.106   0180   40            00       155.022   0126   55            00       162.407   0050   43            00       162.752   0175   48
 00       122.106   0180   82            00       155.026   0110   25            00       162.407   0128   19            00       162.754   0125   24
 00       122.106   0280   43            00       155.026   0190   34            00       162.407   0140   25            00       162.754   0126   24
 00       122.106   0281   43            00       155.029   0080   13            00       162.407   0155   67            00       162.756   0170   54
 00       122.106   0305    6            00       155.032   0127   14            00       162.407   0160   70            00       162.756   0170   64
 00       122.106   0320    5            00       155.032   0135   19            00       162.407   0165   67            00       162.759   0040    8
 00       122.106   0325    4            00       155.032   0177   17            00       162.407   0170   34            00       162.769   0135   16
 00       122.106   0327   17            00       155.032   0190   49            00       162.407   0175   60            00       162.774   0220   15
 00       122.106   0400   30            00       155.034   0120    9            00       162.407   0180   54            00       162.889   0110   45
 00       122.106   0400   70            00       155.034   0121    9            00       162.407   0180   83            00       165.010   0135   22
 00       122.106   0400   85            00       155.034   0122   58            00       162.407   0210   12            00       165.011   0090   13
 00       122.107   0040   20            00       155.034   0125   11            00       162.407   0327   14            00       165.011   0110   41



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+EUROPROFI+1+Spare

